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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2723
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2005
PRODUCTION AND SALE OF SUPER SINGLE PHOSPHATE
Koli Shri Ramswaroop

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of subsidy sought and actually provided to Rama Phosphate in Indore for Super Single Phosphate during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the quantum of production and sale of phosphate recorded during the last three years by the said industry?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS & MINISTER OF STEEL(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) : The subsidy (concession) released to Indore (M.P.) based Single Super Phosphate (SSP) unit of M/s Rama Phosphates Ltd. on year-wise SSP sales beginning 2001-2002 is as under:-

Year   Concession
   (Rs. in crore)

2001-2002  9.61
2002-2003  6.33
2003-2004  6.04
2004-2005  4.99

(April to Nov. 2004)

(b) : The quantum of production of Single Super Phosphate recorded in respect of the above unit during the last three years is as under:-

Year  Production
  (in thousand MTs)

2001-2002 78.200
2002-2003 90.300
2003-2004 99.926
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